
Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

26 February 2014


Question: AET 2759-2762


Topic: Corporate Cars (AASB)


Written: 5 March 2014


Senator LUDWIG asked:


2759 How any cars are owned by each department/agency?

a. Where is the car/s located?
b. What is the car/s used for?
c. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?
d. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?


2760 How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?


2761 What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to

date?

2762 How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to

date?


Answer:

Not Applicable
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